03-03-2003

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	Tab settings 🔾 🗸	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Rodale, Inc. [0.39.03	Internal
	Individual(s) Association	Address:
1	General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnershi	Street Address: 41 Second Place
}	Corporation-State	City: Brooklyn State: NY Zip: 112
1	Other	_ Individual(s) citizenship
1		Association T 2 7
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No General Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance: -	1 imited Partnership
	Assignment	Corporation-State New York
}	Security Agreement	ne Char
	Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, Tomestic representative designation is attached: Yes No. 177
	Execution Date: 10/2/02	(Designations must be a separate document from sign (min)
ŀ	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 🖳 Yes 🞑 No
Į		
	A Tendaman Application No. (a)	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	78/113,315 Additional number(s	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	78/113,315 Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s) attached
	78/113,315 Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s) attached 🗀 Yes 🖾 No
	78/113,315 Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	78/113,315 Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	78/113,315 Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	78/113,315 Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	78/113,315 Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal Internal Address: Handal & Morofsky	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal Internal Address: Handal & Morofsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal Internal Address: Handal & Morofsky Street Address: 80 Washington St. City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal Internal Address: Handal & Morofsky Street Address: 80 Washington St. City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal Internal Address: Handal & Morofsky Street Address: 80 Washington St. City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intercopy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony H. Handal Internal Address: Handal & Morofsky Street Address: 80 Washington St. City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation of the original document. Anthony H. Handal Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0792



3 East minor street Finalis pennsylvania 18008–0398 Phone: 610 987-6171 Fax: 610 987-8613 Www.iodok.com

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rodale Inc. does hereby assign, set over and transfer to Anne Kreamer, Inc. all of its right title and interest in the trademark "FIX" (including without limitation all of its right, title and interest in the trade name, trade dress, service mark and goodwill associated therewith) on a sole, exclusive and irrevocable basis in perpetuity.

RODALE, INC.

By: Thomas

Its: SUP (CMO

Date: 10/2/02

TOTAL P.07

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 10/29/2002